AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE WARSAW MUNICPAL CODE SECTION 110.051, BILL NO 2013-65, ORDINANCE NO 96, PROVIDING FOR COMPENSATION FOR THE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Warsaw deem it appropriate to amend compensation to the Mayor and each member of the Board of Aldermen;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WARSAW, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

1. The following Ordinance shall be amended Chapter 110, Article I, Section 110.051: approved in the 2024 Budget approval.

SECTION 110.051: MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN- COMPENSATION

- A. The Mayor of the City of Warsaw shall be paid the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500.00) per month in compensation of his duties as outlined in Section 110.050 of the Warsaw Municipal Code.
- B. Each member of the Board of Aldermen shall be paid the sum of two hundred dollars (\$200.00) per month in compensation for their duties as set forth in Section 110.050 of the Warsaw Municipal Code.
- C. The Mayor or any member of the Board of Aldermen may elect to decline receipt and payment of the compensation set forth herein. In the event the Mayor or a member of the Board of Aldermen may elect to decline the payment set forth herein, at the request of the specific Mayor or member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Clerk shall prepare a statement setting forth same for the use of said Mayor or member of the Board of Aldermen.
- 2. This Ordinance shall be effective for individuals elected after April 1st, 2024.

- 3. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby amended to conform to this Ordinance.
- 4. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its' approval and passage.

Alderwoman Reba Slavens Ave -Nav Alderwoman Lou Breshears Ave Nav Aldermen Fric Flores Ave Nav Aldermen Rob Coskey Ave Nav Ave - AR Aldermen Adam Howe Na Aldermen James White Ave Nav READ THE FIRST TIME THIS DAY OF MAY 2024. READ AND PASSED THIS DAY OF MAY 2024. This ordinance is approved and passed this day of May 2024. mite Mayor Eddie Simons essica Kenda